Historical Archive and Report Database

— BUREAU OF — Shasta Lake Daily Operations
RECLAMATION Run Date: 8/15/2024
July 2024
STORAGE COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S.
1000 ACRE-FEET INFLOW RIVER EVAPORATION PRECIP
DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE C.F.s. POWER SPILL OUTLET C.F.S. INCHES INCHES
3,999.8
1 1,046.94 3,979.0 -20.8 2,292 12,222 0 259 297 0.37 0.00
2 1,046.26 3,960.4 -18.5 3,557 12,521 0 0 377 047 0.00
3 1,045.62 3,943.0 -174 3,712 12,031 0 0 447 0.56 0.00
4 1,044.99 3,926.0 -17.1 3,829 12,011 0 0 430 0.54 0.00
5 1,044.48 3,912.2 -13.8 5,382 11,962 0 0 358 0.45 0.00
6 1,043.84 3,895.0 -17.2 4,014 12,345 0 0 365 0.46 0.00
7 1,043.19 3,877.5 -17.5 3,664 12,095 0 0 371 047 0.00
8 1,042.49 3,858.8 -18.7 2,736 11,803 0 0 378 048 0.00
9 1,041.77 3,839.5 -19.2 2,959 12,277 0 0 369 047 0.00
10 1,041.01 3,819.3 -20.2 2,673 12,506 0 0 360 0.46 0.00
1 1,040.29 3,800.3 -19.1 3,281 12,539 0 0 351 0.45 0.00
12 1,039.67 3,783.8 -16.4 4,146 12,065 0 0 358 0.46 0.00
13 1,039.00 3,766.1 -17.7 3,073 11,672 0 0 349 045 0.00
14 1,038.31 3,747.9 -18.2 2,928 11,788 0 0 309 0.40 0.00
15 1,037.61 3,729.5 -184 3,133 12,193 0 0 216 0.28 0.00
16 1,036.97 3,712.7 -16.8 3,706 11,859 0 0 307 0.40 0.00
17 1,036.32 3,695.8 -17.0 3,202 11,411 0 0 345 045 0.00
18 1,035.68 3,679.1 -16.7 3,584 11,672 0 0 313 0.41 0.00
19 1,035.12 3,664.6 -14.5 4,668 11,681 0 0 320 042 0.00
20 1,034.51 3,648.8 -15.8 3,591 11,123 0 0 425 0.56 0.00
21 1,033.77 3,629.7 -19.1 2,027 11,239 0 0 416 0.55 0.00
22 1,033.11 3,612.7 -17.0 3,222 11,464 0 0 317 042 0.00
23 1,032.38 3,594.0 -18.7 2,455 11,520 0 0 361 0.48 0.00
24 1,031.66 3,575.6 -184 3,090 12,036 0 0 322 043 0.00
25 1,031.14 3,562.4 -13.2 4,904 11,206 0 0 374 0.50 0.00
26 1,030.48 3,545.6 -16.7 3,019 11,125 0 0 335 045 0.00
27 1,029.76 3,527.4 -18.2 1,399 10,240 0 0 342 0.46 0.00
28 1,028.96 3,507.3 -20.2 860 10,775 0 0 252 0.34 0.00
29 1,028.17 3,4874 -19.8 846 10,581 0 0 258 0.35 0.00
30 1,027.43 3,468.9 -18.5 1,940 11,000 0 0 264 0.36 0.00
31 1,026.70 3,450.8 -18.2 2,785 11,676 0 0 278 0.38 0.00
TOTALS -549.0 96,677 362,638 0 259 10,564 13.73 0.00
ACRE-FEET -549,000 191,759 719,292 0 514 20,954
Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, AND EVAPORATION
SUMMARY
Release (ACRE-FEET) Precipitation
Power 719,292 Outlet 514 This month 0.00
0 Total 719,806 October 01, 2023 To date 63.62



